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PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CURRENT CUSTOMERS, NEIGHBORING UTILITIES, AND
AFFECTED PARTIES
DOCKET NO. 52890

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF __ Shelk oy
Flat Fork Water SM@@EY has provided individual
notice to the following entities and customers:
_ DATE OF NOTICE
e [/ &8 } . ,
CiW 373G, CR 3747, clic]22
C'/g Szé!f*? 3 C/Le/fxb er 3 IX
List attdedod
OATH
I, <3 b f Q sl / ) , being duly sworn, file this form as

Are g/bpupu + ot Corpp retioi (indicate relationship to applicant, that is,
dwner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of
applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am
personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice
requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made
and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applican?s Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant,
or its attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this tr7 day of OL(( s e , 20_2_%

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Lis )y\ﬂ/ﬁ?“/

Notary Public 1n and for thé State of Texas

|25 ROBIN | THOMPSON )
i F N Notary Public

.o STATE OF TEXAS i

2 e D4#12806830-0 ‘

My Comm. Exp. July 26, 2024}

Kabin Themepsa—
Print or Type Name of*Notary Public

Commission Expires C%M"k 2(, , 202 ‘-f

Notice Form Updated: March 31, 202/




Act #
260
263
264
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
276
277
278
280
281
282
284
285
286
293
300
354
406
414
445
455
465
484
517
560
561

Customer Name
Enedino Ramirez
Pete Cordray
Glenn Cordray
Greg Adams
Devon Dixon
Jane Burkhalter
Darren Vaughn
Kristi Sibley
Bruce Wagnon
Rick Reeve
David Emanis
Hunter McSwain
David Shields
Billy Rodgers
James Rudd
Claudia Gonzalez Tello
Ronnie Wilkins
Ken Muckelroy
Billy Rodgers
Gene Gray
Jason Rodgers
Michelle Johnson
Juan Lopez
Charles P. Hughes
Ken Muckelroy
Dusty Davis
Ricarda Hernandez
Juan Moreno
Mary Castillo
Phong Vu
Tiffany Steptoe
Israel Vazquez
Jorge Vazguez

Address
835 FM 2468, Center
1271 FM 2468, Center
1343 FM 2468, Center
1609 FM 2468, Center
1803 FM 2468, Center

2379 Briar West Apt 11, Houston, TX 77077

P.O. Box 721, Center
167 CR 3736, Center
251 CR 3736, Center
741 CR 3736, Center
957 CR 3736, Center
586 CR 3736, Center
333 CR 3747, Center
PO Box 1228, Center
167 CR 3736, Center
1502 FM 2468, Center
1348 FM 2468, Center
1264 FM 2468, Center
PO Box 1228, Center
1142 FM 2468, Center
514 CR 3648, Center
1614 FM 2468, Center
1618 FM 2468, Center
953 CR 3736, Center
1264 FM 2468, Center
905 FM 2468, Center
188 CR 3736, Center
1616 FM 2468, Center
2158 FM 2468, Center
2064 FM 2468, Center
405 CR 3747, Center
490 CR 3736, Center
495 CR 3736, Center

Phone #
936-598-3011
936-598-4229

409-289-3743

936-462-3496
936-591-4173
936-591-2916
'936-598-5525
936-853-2087
936-332-4400
936-332-5031
936-598-3139
936-598-7206
936-591-2916
936-591-2181

936-598-6110
936-598-7206
936-598-4569
936-554-0399
337-466-8798

936-639-2311
536-598-6110

936-652-0572

936-332-3272
817-213-7015
936-427-2300
936-332-6132
936-591-1493

Latitude

Longitude

31.8179367
31.8242517
31.8265088
31.8292263
31.8322132

31.8363769
31.8372316
31.8353721
31.8361619
31.839056
31.8356286
31.8319557
31.8321903
31.8372382
31.8279651
31.8261523
31.825768
31.8227935
31.8225688
31.8182612
31.8299022
31.8309617
31.8390594
31.8205624
31.8190978
31.8371554
31.8305156
31.8359685
31.8343109
31.8305377

-94.1818515
-94.1832657
-94.1837326
-94.185377
-94.1818328

-94.1803675
-94.1783859
-94,1750742
-94.1723385
-94.1692313
-94.1737291
-04.1754381
-94.1814409
-04.1783846
-94.1837238
-94.1832879
-94.1832061
-94.1826288
-94,1825714
-94.1816186
-94.1836052
-94.1824104
-94.1692387
-94.1824881
-94.1822017
-94.178531
-94.183025
-94.1801441
-94.1807052
-94.1749154

Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active
Active



Docket No. 52890

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, and Cities
City of Center, CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN) NO. 10397,
NOTICE OF INTENT TO PURCHASE AND TO TRANSFER WATER FACILITIES AND
CUSTOMERS UNDER CCN NO. 11711 FROM FLAT FORK WATER SUPPLY
CORPORATION IN SHELBY COUNTY, TEXAS

To: EV\—@CU\’\D /l‘?(l,ml Yoo Date Notice Mailed: (2‘ Il , 2020,

(Naine of Customer, Neighboring System, or City)

825 PN QL%

(Address)

Contiy ™. 15A3S

(City State Zip)
City of Center P.O. Box 1744 Center, TX 75935
(Purchaser’s Name) (Address) (City), (Stato) (Zip Code)

has submitted an application with the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) to
purchase and transfer a portion of the water facilities under CCN No. 11711, in Shelby County,
TX from:

Flat Fork Water Supply Corporation P.Q. Box 957 Center, TX 75935
(Seller’s Name) (Address) (City), (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place if approved by the Commission (Texas Water Code § 13.301).

This transaction will not have an effect on the current customer’s rates and services.

Persons who wish Lo intervene in the proceeding or comment upon action soughi should conlact
the Public Ulility Commission, P.O. Box 13326, Austin, Texas 78711-3326, or call the Public
Utility Commission at (512) 936-7120 or (888) 782-8477. Hearing- and speech-impaired
individuals with text telephones (TTY) may contact the commission at (512) 936-7136. The
deadline for intervention in the proceeding is (30 days from the mailing or publication of notice,
whichever occurs later, unless otherwise provided by the presiding officer). You must send a letter
requesting intervention to the commission which is received by that date. The letter must include
the person’s name, address, email address and fax number if applicable.

If a valid public hearing is requested, the Commission will forward the application to the State
Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached and an
evidentiary hearing is held, SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final
decision. An evidentiary hearing is a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

Si desea informacion en espaflol, puede llamar al 1-888-782-8477.

Utility R%resentative

Flat Fork Water Supply

Utility Name

Notice Form Updated: March-31, 2022



